

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, March 6, 2014 6:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Call to Order

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-05: A Resolution Proclaiming April as Child Abuse Prevention Month
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of Resolution 14-06: A Resolution Authorizing City Participation in the Cache Valley Unplugged youth program
- 4. **PUBLIC HEARING**: A public hearing to receive comment concerning a preliminary plat for Malouf Subdivision an industrial subdivision located at approximately 2960 South 1500 West
- 5. Discussion and consideration of a preliminary plat for Malouf Subdivision an industrial subdivision located at approximately 2960 South 1500 West
- 6. **PUBLIC HEARING:** A public hearing to receive comment concerning Ordinance 14-1: An ordinance updating the Nibley City subdivision ordinance
- 7. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 14-1: An ordinance updating the Nibley City subdivision ordinance (Third Reading)
- 8. **PUBLIC HEARING**: A public hearing to receive comment concerning Ordinance 14-2: An ordinance updating the Nibley City land use chart and associated definitions
- 9. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 14-2: An ordinance updating the Nibley City land use chart and associated definitions (Third Reading)
- 10. Appointment of City Council Member to the 3200 South & State Route 165 Realignment Committee
- 11. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.